

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

July 11, 2023

Administrator Green Lea Senior Living 115 North Lyndale, RR 2 Box 49 Mabel, MN 55954

RE: CCN: 245536

Cycle Start Date: June 15, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On June 15, 2023, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the
 deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Karen Aldinger, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud A District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557

Email: karen.aldinger@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3794 Mobile: (320) 249-2805

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by September 15, 2023, (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by December 15, 2023, (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the

dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Call. (507) 261 6204

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Please contact me with any questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

Lori Hagen, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement

Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

Telephone: 651-201-4306

E-Mail: Lori.Hagen@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

July 11, 2023

Administrator
Green Lea Senior Living
115 North Lyndale, RR 2 Box 49
Mabel, MN 55954

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: IWME11

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on June 11, 2023, through June 15, 2023, for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are

the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Karen Aldinger, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud A District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557

Email: karen.aldinger@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3794 Mobile: (320) 249-2805

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

Lori Hagen, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health

Telephone: 651-201-4306

E-Mail: Lori.Hagen@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 07/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
						С
		245536	B. WING		<u> </u>	5/15/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
GREEN I	LEA SENIOR LIVING			115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000		
	with Appendix Z, Er Requirements, §48	023, a survey for compliance mergency Preparedness 3.73(b)(6) was conducted ecertification survey. The compliance.				
	as your allegation of Department's acception enrolled in ePOC, y	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are your signature is not required to first page of the CMS-2567				
E 041 SS=C	onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulation has been	acceptable electronic POC, an refacility may be conducted to compliance with the attained. TC Emergency Power	EC	041		7/3/23
	hospital must imple power systems bas forth in paragraph (policies and proced	on for Participation: standby power systems. The ment emergency and standby ed on the emergency plan set a) of this section and in the lures plan set forth in and (ii) of this section.				
	[LTC facility CAH are emergency and sta	25(e), §485.542(e) standby power systems. The nd REH] must implement ndby power systems based on set forth in paragraph (a) of				
	§482.15(e)(1), §483 §485.625(e)(1)	3.73(e)(1), §485.542(e)(1),				
LABORATOR\	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING		06	C /15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPORT DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	must be located in a requirements found Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 1 12-5, and TIA 12-6) and Tentative Interior 12-2, TIA 12-3, and when a new structure or building 482.15(e)(2), §483. §485.542(e)(2) Emergency general [hospital, CAH and the emergency powand [maintenance] Health Care Facilities Safety Code. 482.15(e)(3), §483. (3),§485.542(e)(2) Emergency general LTC facilities] that into power emergency for how it will keep operational during the evacuates. *[For hospitals at §4 REHs at §485.542(§485.625(g):] The standards inconsection are approved reference by the Diffederal Register in 552(a) and 1 CFR in 552(a) and 1 CFR in 12-6).	tor location. The generator accordance with the location in the Health Care Facilities of Tentative Interim 2-2, TIA 12-3, TIA 12-4, TIA Life Safety Code (NFPA 101 m Amendments TIA 12-1, TIA TIA 12-4), and NFPA 110, are is built or when an existing g is renovated. 73(e)(2), §485.625(e)(2), tor inspection and testing. The LTC facility] must implement ver system inspection, testing, requirements found in the es Code, NFPA 110, and Life 73(e)(3), §485.625(e) tor fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs and maintain an onsite fuel source by generators must have a plan emergency power systems the emergency, unless it				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		06/15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	1 00.10.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
E 041	Center, 7500 Seculor at the National A Administration (NA availability of this manal 202-741-6030, or go http://www.archives_federal_regulation of any changes in the incorporated by refedocument in the Fedocument in the Fedocume	ne CMS Information Resource rity Boulevard, Baltimore, MD archives and Records RA). For information on the naterial at NARA, call go to: s.gov/federal_register/code_of ns/ibr_locations.html. nis edition of the Code are ference, CMS will publish a ederal Register to announce rotection Association, 1, www.nfpa.org, 1 Care Facilities Code, 2012 ust 11, 2011. 2011. 3 m amendment (TIA) 12-2 to ugust 11, 2011. 3 pA 99, issued August 9, 2012. 3 pA 99, issued March 7, 2013. 3 pA 99, issued March 7, 2013. 3 pA 99, issued March 3, 2014. 4 pa Safety Code, 2012 edition,	E 04		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		245536	B. WING _			C 15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	documentation and failed to test the on system per NFPA 9 Facilities Code, see NFPA 110 (2010 et Emergency and Sta 8.3.4.1, 8.4.9, 8.4.9 could have a wides within the facility. Findings include: 1. On 06/13/2023 b PM, it was revealed that no 36 month - documentation was 2. On 06/13/2023 b PM, it was revealed that the annual service identified that the g of replacement. Visconfirm the battery An interview with the system of the confirm the battery and service with the system.	tion, review of available staff interview, the facility site emergency generator 9 (2012 edition), Health Care at tion 6.4.4.1.1.3, 6.4.4.2 and dition), Standard for andby Power Systems, 8.3.4, 0.2 These deficient findings pread impact on the residents detween 10:30 AM and 2:30 did during documentation review	E O	Green Lea Senior Living denies any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correctinot constitute an admission or a by the provider to the accuracy of facts alleged or conclusions set the statement of deficiencies. The corrections is prepared and/or esolely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state and Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correction and do not correspond chronologically to the date the famaintains it is in compliance with requirements of participation, or corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with Electrical Systems - Essential Electrical Systems - Essential Electrical Systems - Essential Electrical Systems from a 4- hour bank and replacing the battery to Emergency Generator. The Maintenance Director was estable by Regional Maintenance supposensure that any concerns broughthe 3rd party inspector for the ergenerator are addressed in a tirmanner. A comprehensive life-safety and conducted annually by RWL Con LLC. The cited findings will be in	on does greement of the forth in he plan of xecuted he aw. for and y fective acility he that y for load of the forth of the he was a city of the forth of the he was a city of th	
				A comprehensive life-safety aud conducted annually by RWL Cor	nsulting nspected	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		C 06/15/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
E 041	Continued From pa	ge 4	E 04	1 sent to the Administration after the r	coviow	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	F 00		eview.	
	standard recertification your facility. A complete conducted. Your facility with the requirements for Landard The following complete facility's plan of as your allegation of Departments accepted in ePOC, year the bottom of the	through June 15, 2023, a tion survey was conducted at plaint investigation was also cility was not in compliance ats of 42 CFR 483, Subpart B, ang Term Care Facilities. Plaint was reviewed with no H55362717C (MN00091563) If correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the potance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.				
	onsite revisit of you validate that substate regulations has been	in Meds-Clinically Approp	F 55	4	7/20/23	
	medications if the indefined by §483.21 this practice is clinic	right to self-administer nterdisciplinary team, as (b)(2)(ii), has determined that cally appropriate. NT is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observation review, the facility facili	tion, interview, and document ailed to assess the resident ty for self-administration of for 2 of 2 residents (R16 and		Green Lea Senior Living denies it vany federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction of not constitute an admission or agree	does	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _			C 1 5/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	Continued From pa	ige 5	F 5	54			
	R28) reviewed for 8 Findings include:	SAM.		by the provider to the accurate facts alleged or conclusions the statement of deficiencies	set forth in s. The plan of		
	(MDS) dated 4/15/2 cognitively intact are elevated myocardia attack), type 2 diab (high blood pressur	nange Minimum Data Set 23, indicated R16 was nd was diagnosed with non-ST al infarction (type of heart etes mellitus, hypertension re), coronary artery disease ent with most activities of daily		corrections is prepared and/ solely because it is required provisions of federal and sta Completion dates are provid procedural processing purports correlation with the most recompleted or accomplished action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the points in a small and action and the correspondence it is in compliance.	by the te law. ded for oses and cently corrective defined facility		
	stated he was able medication except would like to self-achad requested to de 2022, after an incide and waited fifty min nitroglycerin. R16 s	on 6/12/23, at 3:23 p.m., R16 to self-administer all his his nitroglycerin. R16 stated he dminister his nitroglycerin and o so back in December of ent where he had chest pain attes before he received the stated he was told he could not nitroglycerin but was never thy not.		maintains it is in compliance requirements of participation corrective action was necess. In continuing compliance with Resident Self-Admin Meds-Cappropriate, Green Lea Sen corrected the deficiency by references on self-administrictly introglycerin. This has been R16 physician. Medication with the medication cart. A nursi	n, or that sary. th F 554, Clinically ior Living R16 tration of reviewed with will be kept in		
	indicated R16 could after set-up.	cian orders dated, 12/5/22, d self-administer medications ted, 5/1/23, lacked evidence for SAM.		assessment has been comp 07/17/2023. Follow up with F self-administration occurred 07/17/2023. R28 eye drops removed from his room as of R28 has been assessed for self-administration and is de	eleted on R16 regarding on were of 6/14/2023.		
	R28 was cognitively with cerebrovascular hypertension (high and required substantial ADL's.	ment dated 5/20/23, indicated y intact and was diagnosed ar accident (stroke), blood pressure), heart failure antial assistance with most		appropriate. Resident and report have been reeducated completed by Director of Nu 7/17/2023 of all resident roothere were no unsecured methics same time, residents the cognitively intact with BIMS of the cognitive of the cognit	esponsible I. Audit Irsing on ms to insure edications. At at were of 13-15 were		
	ש uring an observat	ion on 6/12/23, at 2:43 p.m.,		interviewed regarding their d	iesire to		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _			C 1 5/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX MABEL, MN 55954	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Continued From pa	age 6	F 55	4		
F 554	on R28's bedside to of naphcon-a eye of eye redness and/or nightstand. During an interview stated he self-admeyes. R28 stated seye drops and used R28's current phystriple relief eye drops are plan da R28 was assessed. During an interview trained medication nurses decided who self-administer medorder in the resider (EHR). TMA-A state eye drops and R16 medications after self-administer self-administer medorder in the resider (EHR). TMA-A state eye drops and R16 medications after self-administer self-admin	eye triple relief eye drops was able. An expired (12/21) bottle drops (used to relieve minor ritching) was on R28's on 6/13/23, at 5:43 p.m., R28 inistered both eye drops for dry taff was aware that he had the dithem regularly. ician orders lacked orders for ps and naphcon-a eye drops. ted, 5/1/23, lacked evidence for SAM. on 6/14/23, at 9:44 a.m., aide (TMA)-A stated the ich residents could dications and would put an at's electronic health record ed R28 could self-administer ich could self-administer i	F 55	self-administer medication educated on Self-Administ Medication Policy and ens are updated to reflect self-status by the Director of N 06/28/2023. To correct the deficiency a the problem does not recunursing assistants were re 6/20/2023 and nurses/train aides on 6/28/2023 on the procedure for medication self-administration of medication of Nursing and/or designee waudits of resident rooms for medication and will intervisinate tresidents with BIMS their desire to self-administration weekly for 4 weeks, month and randomly to ensure compliance. The Director of and/or designee will audit self-administration for assective plan completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 2 months, and to ensure continued completion weekly for 3 months and 3 months	ration of uring care plans administration ursing on administration ursing on and to ensure rall certified educated on policy and storage and ication by the irector of will complete or unsecured ew cognitively of 13-15 about ster medications by for 2 months, ontinued of Nursing 3 residents with essment and cly for 4 weeks, then randomly liance.	
	assessment and olindicated what med could not self-admit the director of nurs (RN)-A and regional DON stated that the	btain physician orders which dications the resident could or		ongoing commitment to que the Director of Nursing and will report identified concer communitys QA Process.	uality assurance, d/or designee	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	` '	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245536	B. WING		0	6/15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	orders would be spresident could or coresident could or coresident could or coresident could be re-asses with significant chara-Both the DON and policy that residents in their rooms. RNC stated that a medications in their stored in a locked bright of the country of the count	DON stated the assessment and physician ecific to what medications the old not self-administer. elf-administration assessment sed quarterly, annually and nges. It RN-A stated it was their could not store medications resident could store room, but it would need to be		554		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		C 06/15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 561	include whether the medications unsup was not safe to adr physician order wow which medications	terly. The determination would resident could self-administer ervised, with supervision or minister medications. A uld be obtained indicating the resident may with or without supervision.	F 55		7/20/23
	§483.10(f) Self-dete The resident has the promote and facilitation	ermination. The right to and the facility must attempt to resident self-determination resident choice, including but the specified in paragraphs (f)			
	activities, schedules waking times), hea care services consi	esident has a right to choose s (including sleeping and lth care and providers of health istent with his or her interests, plan of care and other as of this part.			
	choices about aspe	esident has a right to make ects of his or her life in the ifficant to the resident.			
	with members of th	esident has a right to interact e community and participate in s both inside and outside the			
	participate in other religious, and comr	esident has a right to activities, including social, nunity activities that do not ghts of other residents in the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING			C 1 5/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 4 MABEL, MN 55954	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561		nge 9 NT is not met as evidenced	F 5	61		
	facility failed to followho requested to semedication for 1 of choices. Findings include:	v and document review, the ow up and assess a resident elf-administer nitroglycerin 1 resident (R16) reviewed for		Green Lea Senior Living dany federal or state regulat Accordingly, this plan of cont constitute an admission by the provider to the accurate alleged or conclusions the statement of deficiencies corrections is prepared and	rrection does n or agreement racy of the s set forth in es. The plan of d/or executed	
	(MDS) dated 4/15/2 cognitively intact are elevated myocardia attack), type 2 diab (high blood pressur and was independent living (ADL's).	nange Minimum Data Set 23, indicated R16 was nd was diagnosed with non-ST al infarction (type of heart etes mellitus, hypertension re), coronary artery disease ent with most activities of daily		solely because it is required provisions of federal and standard Completion dates are proving procedural processing purposer correlation with the most recompleted or accomplished action and do not correspond chronologically to the date maintains it is in compliance.	tate law. ided for poses and ecently d corrective and the facility ce with the	
During an interview on 6/12/23, at 3:23 p.m., R16 stated he would like to self-administer his nitroglycerin and had requested to do so back in December of 2022, after an incident where he had chest pain and waited fifty minutes before he received the nitroglycerin. R16 stated he was told he could not self-administer the nitroglycerin but was never given a reason to why not.	requirements of participation corrective action was necessary in continuing compliance with F 561, Self-Determination, Senior Living corrected the reviewing R16 preferences self-administration of nitrograms R16 and physician. After respective action and physician actions.	ssary. with Green Lea deficiency by on glycerin with				
	indicated R16 could after set-up. Physical R16 could not self-	cian orders dated 12/5/22, d self-administer medications cian orders did not indicate that administer nitroglycerin. ted, 5/1/23, lacked evidence		self-administration of medicassessment on 07/17/2023 determined that R16 s medication cart be allowed to self-administed by staff. R16 care plan was	cation it has been edication will be and R16 will er after set-up	
	R16 was assessed During an interview trained medication			reflect updated medication on 07/17/2023. All other responsible practice were reviewed, as applicated as application of the practice were reviewed, as applicated as application.	administration sidents deficient sessed, and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245536	B. WING		06/	C 1 5/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	licensed practical noresident requested a nurse would compassessment and obtindicated what medicated what medicated what medicated of nursi (RN)-A and regional DON stated that the assessment was concerned to SAM. self-administration orders would be spresident could or concerned to SAM. self-administration orders would be reasses with significant charens and that R16 had requenitroglycerin but staresidents could not rooms. RNC stated that a medications in their stored in a locked becomes and a locked becomes	on 6/14/23, at 9:47 a.m., urse (LPN)-A stated if a to self-administer medications plete the self-administration otain physician orders which ications the resident could or nister. on 6/14/23, at 1:45 p.m., with ng (DON), registered nurse I nurse consultant (RNC), the eself-administration ompleted when a resident DON stated the assessment and physician ecific to what medications the old not self-administer. elf-administration assessment sed quarterly, annually and nges. If RN-A stated they were aware sted to self-administer ted it was their policy that store medications in their resident could store room, but it would need to be box. 16 had a physician order to dications after set up, however ecify which medications R16 er. DON also confirmed R16	F 5	was educated on Self-Admin Medication Policy and ensur are updated to reflect self-act status by the Director of Nur 06/28/2023. To correct the deficiency and the problem does not recur nursing assistants were reed 6/20/2023 and nurses/traine aides on 6/28/2023 on the procedure for medication state self-administration of medication and/or designee will audits or resident rooms for medication and will interview intact residents with BIMS of their desire to self-administration of medication and will audit and randomly to ensure concompliance. The Director of and/or designee will audit a self-administration for assess care plan completion weekly monthly for 2 months, and the onsure continued compliance. As part of Green Lea Senior ongoing commitment to quality the Director of Nursing and/or will report.	ring care plans dministration raing on the distriction of the complete unsecured are cognitively for 2 months, tinued to 13-15 about the medications of 2 months, tinued to 13-15 about the medications of 15-15 about the medications of 13-15 about th	
		medication self-administration y completed if the resident				

F 561 Continued From page 11 requested to do their own medications or some of their own medications such as inhalers, eye drops or actual pills. Evaluation and approval for self-administration of medications would be based on the medication self-administration safety screen. The medication self-administration of medications and with any medication changes, changes in function/condition that might affect the resident initiating self-administer medications. Ongoing evaluation should occur at a minimum of quarterly. The determination would include whether the resident could self-administer medications unsupervised, with supervision or was not safe to administer medications. A physician order would be obtained indicating which medications the resident may self-administer and with or without supervision. F 582 SS=8 CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) The facility must— (i) Inform each Medicaid-eligible resident, in writing, at the time of admission to the nursing facility and when the resident becomes eligible for Medicaid of- (A) The items and services that are included in nursing facility services under the State plan and for which the resident may not be charged; (B) Those other items and services that the		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	DING	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			245536	B. WING	;	06/	15/2023
FREEIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 561 Continued From page 11 requested to do their own medications or some of their own medications such as inhalers, eye drops or actual pills. Evaluation and approval for self-administration of medications self-administration safety screen. The medication self-administration safety screen would be completed prior to the resident initiating self-administration of medications and with any medication changes, changes in function/condition that might affect the resident's ability to safely self-administer medications. Ongoing evaluation should occur at a minimum of quarterly. The determination would include whether the resident could self-administer medications unsupervised, with supervision or was not safe to administer medications. A physician order would be obtained indicating which medications the resident may self-administer medications the resident may self-administer and with or without supervision. F 582 CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) The facility must— (i) Inform each Medicaid-eligible resident, in writing, at the time of admission to the nursing facility and when the resident becomes eligible for Medicaid of- (A) The items and services that are included in nursing facility services under the State plan and for which the resident may not be charged; (B) Those other items and services that the					115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49		
requested to do their own medications or some of their own medications such as inhalers, eye drops or actual pills. Evaluation and approval for self-administration of medications would be based on the medication self-administration safety screen. The medication self-administration safety screen would be completed prior to the resident initiating self-administration of medications and with any medication changes, changes in function/condition that might affect the resident's ability to safety self-administer medications. Ongoing evaluation should occur at a minimum of quarterly. The determination would include whether the resident could self-administer medications. Ongoing evaluation should occur at a minimum of quarterly. The determination would include whether the resident could self-administer medication sunsupervised, with supervision or was not safe to administer medications. A physician order would be obtained indicating which medications the resident may self-administer and with or without supervision. F 582 Medicaid/Medicare Coverage/Liability Notice F 582 CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) The facility must— (i) Inform each Medicaid-eligible resident, in writing, at the time of admission to the nursing facility and when the resident becomes eligible for Medicaid of- (A) The items and services that are included in nursing facility and when the resident becomes eligible for Medicaid of- (A) The items and services that are included in nursing facility services under the State plan and for which the resident may not be charged; (B) Those other items and services that the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	D BE	COMPLETION
charged, and the amount of charges for those services; and (ii) Inform each Medicaid-eligible resident when changes are made to the items and services specified in §483.10(g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this section.	F 582	requested to do the their own medication drops or actual pills self-administration based on the medications afety screen. The safety screen would resident initiating semedications and wichanges in function resident's ability to medications. Ongoina minimum of quartinclude whether the medications unsuperwas not safe to administer and Medicaid/Medicare CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) The (i) Inform each Medicaid of (A) The items and seministing, at the time facility and when the Medicaid of (A) The items and seminister and for which the reside (B) Those other items are facility offers and for charged, and the are services; and (ii) Inform each Medicaid in §483.10 (ii) Inform each Medicaid in §483.10 (iii) Inform each Medicaid in §483.10 (iii) Inform each Medicaid in §483.10 (iiii) Inform each Medicaid in §483.10 (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	eir own medications or some of ons such as inhalers, eye is. Evaluation and approval for of medications would be cation self-administration medication self-administration in medication self-administration of the completed prior to the elf-administration of the any medication changes, alcondition that might affect the safely self-administer ing evaluation should occur at terly. The determination would expressed, with supervision or minister medications. A culd be obtained indicating the resident may with or without supervision. Coverage/Liability Notice 17)(18)(i)-(v) In facility must—dicaid-eligible resident, in of admission to the nursing the resident becomes eligible for services that are included in incest under the State plan and ent may not be charged; must and services that the or which the resident may be mount of charges for those dicaid-eligible resident when to the items and services	F			6/22/23

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA LAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		`	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		C 06/15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 582	resident before, or periodically during to available in the facing services, including covered under Medicality's per diem ration (i) Where changes and services cover Medical State plan notice to residents reasonably possible (ii) Where changes items and services facility must inform 60 days prior to imperiodical transferred and does facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved facility, regardless of discharge notice received to the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved facility, regardless of discharge notice received to the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved facility, regardless of discharge notice received to the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved facility, regardless of discharge notice received to the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved facility, regardless of discharge notice received to the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved facility regardless of discharge notice received to the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the faci	e facility must inform each at the time of admission, and the resident's stay, of services lity and of charges for those any charges for services not licare/ Medicaid or by the ate. in coverage are made to items ed by Medicare and/or by the n, the facility must provide of the change as soon as is e. are made to charges for other that the facility offers, the the resident in writing at least olementation of the change. It is not return to the facility, the to the resident, resident estate, as applicable, any already paid, less the facility's ne days the resident actually it or retained a bed in the of any minimum stay or		32	
	the resident within a date of discharge from (v) The terms of an behalf of an individual facility must not conthese regulations. This REQUIREMENTAL Based on interview facility failed to prove	30 days from the resident's		Green Lea Senior Living denies it vi any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING		C 06/15/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLÉTION	
F 582	reviewed whose Methen remained in the facility failed to provide the provided to provide the facility failed to provide the facility failed to provide the facility. R13's Medicare Paragram (R13's Medicare Paragram (R13's Medicare Paragram) facility. R13's Medicare Paragram (R13's Medicare Paragram) facility. R13's Medicare Paragram (R13's medical recompleted as 5/8 facility). R13's medical recompleted to extended care serviced and the facility of the facility of the facility. R13's medical recompleted to extended care serviced and the facility of the facility of the facility. R13's medical recompleted to extended care serviced to provide the facility of the facility. R13's medical recompleted to extended care serviced for terminal the facility of th	B residents (R13 and R184) edicare A coverage ended and he facility. In addition, the vide the required Notice of erage (NOMNC) for 2 of 6 IR183) reviewed whose ge ended and one resident the facility and one resident to another facility. That A skilled Services began on rage day (LCD) was 3/23. Resident remained in the ord was reviewed and lacked FABN and/or NOMNC had explain the estimated cost per onale or explanation of the vices or items to be furnished, ated. The Facility (SNF) Beneficiary ion Review form (CMS-20052) all worker (SW) for R13 a facility/provider-initiated nefit days were not exhausted. Cated a SNFABN was not NOMNC was completed, ment was not able to be R13's scenario both the INC are required.	F 582	not constitute an admission or agree by the provider to the accuracy of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth the statement of deficiencies. The pleorrections is prepared and/or exect solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes and correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished corrective action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facility maintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or that corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with F 582, Medicaid / Medicare Coverage Liability Notice, Green Lea Senior Licorrected the deficiency by ensuring Social Worker educated the responsiparty of R18 on resident rights includiability notice. R183 is no longer reseat the facility. All residents that experienced a discontinuation of ski service coverage since 6/1/2023 we reviewed by the facility Business Off Manager and Executive Director, to ensure that they were given an Adva Beneficiary Notice (ABN) or Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage (NOMNC) this was properly documented To prevent this from recurring, the S Worker was educated by the Execut Director on the process for providing	e in in lan of lated de ve y e la late late late late late late late	
		art A Skilled Services began as documented as 3/14/23		residents or responsible parties an A		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		CTION I DENTIFICATION NI IMBER: I `) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245536	B. WING			15/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	(ALF). R183's medical recany evidence a SN been provided to extended care serviceduced, or terminative Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW facility/provider-initiative days were not exhausticated the SNFA SW indicated the SNFA SW indicated the Nobeen completed as copy. Based on R1 required. R184 R184's Medicare P12/6/22. LCD was on R1 required. R184 R184's medical recany evidence a SN been provided to extended care serviceduced, or terminative the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate Completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate Completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate Completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate Completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate Completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate Completed by SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated the Skilled Nursing Protection Notificate Completed SW fooluntary/self-initiate SW indicated Nursing Protection Notificate Completed Nursing Protection Nursing Protection Nursing Protection Nursing Protection Nursing Protection Nursing	and to an assisted living facility and to an assisted living facility and was reviewed and lacked FABN and/or NOMNC had explain the estimated cost permale or explanation of the rices or items to be furnished, ated. The Facility (SNF) Beneficiary ion Review form (CMS-20052) for R183 indicated this was a sted discharge when benefit austed. On this form the SW abn was not completed. The IOMNC is not known to have they are not able to find a 83's scenario the NOMNC is art A Skilled Services began documented as 1/16/23. In the facility, for was reviewed and lacked FABN and/or NOMNC had explain the estimated cost permale or explanation of the rices or items to be furnished, ated. The Facility (SNF) Beneficiary ion Review form (CMS-20052) for R184 indicated this was a seed discharge. On this form the SNFABN was not completed. A Cowas provided however was resident or resident. The Based on R184's scenario	F 582	the ABN / NOMNC on 6/22/2023. Executive Director and/or designe audit resident sweekly who had discontinuation of skilled services weeks, to ensure ABNs/NOMNCs provided timely and documented beginning the week of 7/10/2023. As part of Green Lea Senior Livin ongoing commitment to quality as the Executive Director and/or des will report identified concerns throcommunity SQA Process.	e will a , for 12 were surance, ignee		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	 `	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245536	B. WING		06/15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	D 4TC
F 582	Continued From pa	ge 15	F 582	2	
	verified she was resistance was provided. ADL Care	s within the facility. SW reness that a new form is 80th of the month and nated guidelines to determine quired based on the resident SW stated she cannot find R13 or R183 but she recalls egarding R184 not having the SW stated it was "my mistake". The policy was requested but for Dependent Residents (2) ident who is unable to carry y living receives the necessary in good nutrition, grooming, and	F 677	Green Lea Senior Living denies it vio any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction do not constitute an admission or agreen by the provider to the accuracy of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth i the statement of deficiencies. The pla corrections is prepared and/or execute solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for	es nent n n of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _			C 1 5/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 6 MABEL, MN 55954	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	blood pressure), corequired moderate R10's care plan up required an assist weekly and as neon During an observation R10 had a strong hallway outside his R10's electronic hereceived a shower on 6/9/23 and "not for his shower school During an observation 9:32 a.m., R10 R10's polo shirt has front and left pant material present. It is shower the previous liked to of had one During an interview licensed practical resident refused a document it in the she was unsure wellicensed practical resident refused a document it in the she was unsure wellicensed practical resident refused a document it in the she was unsure wellicensed practical resident refused a document it in the she was unsure wellicensed practical resident re	hronic kidney disease, and assistance with bathing. Indated on 5/1/23, indicated R10 of one staff with shower twice cessary. Indicated on 6/13/23 at 12:08 p.m., body odor notable from the stroom. Indicated he is on 6/6/23, refused a shower applicable" was documented reduled on 6/13/23. Intion and interview on 6/14/23, had strong body odor present. and dried food stains all down the leg had dried crusted brown R10 stated he was not offered a sus evening and would have	F 6	procedural processing purposer correlation with the most recompleted or accomplished action and do not corresponsive chronologically to the date maintains it is in compliant requirements of participation corrective action was neces. In continuing compliance were forward forwar	d corrective and the facility ce with the facility ce with the on, or that essary. with for Dependent ior Living ensuring R10 2023. Bathing ed with R10 and in the I Fridays. If R10 ament refusal ed for next lest. All like by the Director assess their and to ensure rall staff were certified /28/2023 ation aides on ces by the irector of will audit bathing 5 days a week or 2 months, are continued or Living		

			E SURVEY IPLETED			
		245536	B. WING		06/	15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	1 00	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From pa	ge 17	F 677	7		
	NA-B stated resider missed on the even not have time for ex	only had two NA's working. Int showers were frequently ling shift and the day shift did littra showers so the residents until their next scheduled live one.		the Director of Nursing and/or desi will report identified concerns throu communitys QA Process.	•	
	the director of nursinurse (RN)-A, the Day was for residents to week. If a bath was notified and should and arrange for the next shift. DON state have to wait until the day. Both the DON a strong body odor frequently refused a bedtime cares which odor. DON stated it	on 6/14/23 at 1:45 p.m., with ng (DON) and registered DON stated the expectation receive their baths every missed the nurse should be make note of the missed bath resident to receive a bath the ted the resident should not eir next scheduled shower and RN-A confirmed R10 had and RN-A stated R10 assistance with morning and the was the cause of his body was important that R10 showers because of his laily cares.				
	A facility policy regarded but not received. Posted Nurse Staffic CFR(s): 483.35(g)(•	F 732	2		6/29/23
	§483.35(g) Nurse S §483.35(g)(1) Data must post the follow basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current data (iii) The total number by the following cate	Staffing Information. requirements. The facility ving information on a daily				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245536	B. WING		06/	C 15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	vocational nurses ((C) Certified nurse (iv) Resident censur §483.35(g)(2) Posti (i) The facility must specified in paragradaily basis at the be (ii) Data must be posted to the public staffing data. The facility must saffing data. The facility for the public staffing data is the public staffing data. The facility for the public staffing data is the public staffing data. The facility for the public staffing data is the public staffing data. The facility for the public staffing data is greater. The posted daily nurse staffing the facility for the public staffing includes. The posting of the facility for the facili	nift: ses. cal nurses or licensed as defined under State law). aides. s. ng requirements. post the nurse staffing data aph (g)(1) of this section on a eginning of each shift. sted as follows: able format. clace readily accessible to rs. c access to posted nurse facility must, upon oral or ke nurse staffing data clic for review at a cost not to nity standard.		Green Lea Senior Living denies any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correcti not constitute an admission or a by the provider to the accuracy of facts alleged or conclusions set the statement of deficiencies. The corrections is prepared and/or esolely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state later than the state of the state of the statement of the st	on does greement of the forth in ne plan of xecuted he	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		245536	B. WING _				C 1 5/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	15 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49		
GREEN L	LEA SENIOR LIVING			M	//ABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 732	Continued From pa	ige 19	F 7	32			
	next to the nurses of	office. The posting included the			Completion dates are provided for		
		ırsing staff shifts, numbers,			procedural processing purposes an	ıd	
	census and total ho	ours worked.			correlation with the most recently		
	During intorvious on	6/15/23, at 8:31 a.m. the			completed or accomplished correct action and do not correspond	ive	
		(SC) stated she was not			chronologically to the date the facili	tv	
		lating and posting the nurse			maintains it is in compliance with th		
	staff posting, but ra				requirements of participation, or tha		
					corrective action was necessary.		
		ility's staff postings and the			In continuing compliance with E 72'	.	
	_	edules, it was noted the facility ion / posting all licensed			In continuing compliance with F 732, Posted Nursing Staff Information, Green		
		ir period. The facility failed to			Lea Senior Living corrected the deficiency		
		ursing (DON) and other			by updating the facilities posted nur		
	•	ho covered the days where			staffing form to include the director		
		and overall staffing numbers			nursing s hours and consulting nu	•	
	would have been lo	/ VV -			hours. The facility will keep the post daily nurse staffing data and the factorial data.		
	During interview on	6/15/23, at 10:28 am.			actual working schedule for a mining		
		or (ADM)-B and training /			18 months, or as required by State		
	•	ator (ADM)-A stated they were			whichever is greater.		
		ON and other corporate nurses			Education has been provided for al		
		ge were to be placed on the g. ADM-A stated when the			Education has been provided for al relevant staff members on the impo		
	.	ate nurses are schedule			of accurately posting nurse staffing		
	·	ular duties, their role is to			information. The Executive Director		
	cover the required 8	8 hours of licensed nursing			designee will review the posted dail	ly	
	and assisting with d	direct care as needed.			nurse staff form daily for 4 weeks		
	During the same in	torvious with both ADM A and			beginning the week of 7/10/2023 ar	na then	
		terview, with both ADM-A and the facility did not have a			randomly to ensure continued compliance.		
	policy of daily licens						
					As part of Green Lea Senior Livings		
					ongoing commitment to quality ass	,	
					the Executive Director and/or desig		
					will report identified concerns through community s QA Process.	yn the	
F 851	Payroll Based Journ	nal	F 8	51	Community is QA FIOCESS.		7/13/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245536	B. WING	}	06	C /15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 851	information based of format. Long-term care facilistic submit to CMS correstaffing information agency and contract other verifiable and format according to CMS. §483.70(q)(1) Direct Care Staff are through interperson resident care mana services to allow rethe highest practical psychosocial well-be not include individual maintaining the physterm care facility (for §483.70(q)(2) Submit The facility must elected complete and accurring formation, including the individual is a respective practical nurse, lice certified nursing assof medical personn (ii) Resident census (iii) Information on the lice census (iii) Information (iii) Information (iiii) Information (iiii) Information (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	ory submission of staffing on payroll data in a uniform dilities must electronically applete and accurate direct care, including information for est staff, based on payroll and auditable data in a uniform aspecifications established by est Care Staff. The those individuals who, all contact with residents or gement, provide care and sidents to attain or maintain able physical, mental, and eing. Direct care staff does als whose primary duty is resical environment of the long or example, housekeeping). Inission requirements. Pectronically submit to CMS arate direct care staffing and the following: work for each person on direct of the person of the per		851		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245536	B. WING _		C 06/15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 851	•	tart date, end date (as	F 85	51	
	applicable), and ho individual).	urs worked for each			
	When reporting info staff, the facility mu individual is an emp	nguishing employee from et staff. Formation about direct care st specify whether the ployee of the facility, or is fility under contract or through			
	•	format. bmit direct care staffing niform format specified by			
	information on the s but no less frequen This REQUIREMEN	bmit direct care staffing schedule specified by CMS,			
	review, the facility f the facility census o	tion, interview and document ailed to consistently include on the daily nurse staff posting. ial to affect all 29 current ilies and visitors.		Green Lea Senior Living denies it vany federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction on the constitute an admission or agreed by the provider to the accuracy of the facts alleged or conclusions set fortoness.	does ement ne
	Findings include:			the statement of deficiencies. The pared and/or exec	olan of
	Based Journal (PB- triggered for survey Staffing" and "Licer	g Data Submission Payroll J), noted the facility was review of "Low Weekend sed Nurses for 24 hours per quarter of 2023 for the		solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes an correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correct action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facility	ive

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245536	B. WING _			C 15/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 851	actual working schelacked documentate nurses for a 24 hourses for a 24 hourses for a 24 hourses who covered coverage and overawould have been looked. In review of facility entries, provided by listed above, corporated above, corporated above, corporated and assisting with a covering corporate PBJ reporting stand assisting with a covering corporate polymer than a cover the required and assisting with a covering than a covering cover the required and a covering cover than a covering cover the required and a covering cover than a covering cover the required and a covering cover than a covering cover the required and a covering covering cover than a covering cover the required and a covering co	ility's staff postings and the edules, it was noted the facility ion / posting all licensed ir period. The facility failed to ursing and other corporate d the days where licensed all staffing numbers which	F 85	maintains it is in compliance with trequirements of participation, or the corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with F 88 Payroll Based Journal, Green Lea Living corrected the deficiency by updating the facilities posted nursi staffing form to include the directo nursings and consulting nursing hours only if they will be providing patient care. The facility will keep to posted daily nurse staffing data an facilities actual working schedule from minimum of 18 months, or as requestate law, whichever is greater. Education has been provided for a relevant staff members on the importing of accurately posting nurse staffing information. The Executive Director and/or desivill review the posted daily nurse staffing information. The Executive Director and/or desivill review the posted daily nurse staffing information. As part of Green Lea Senior Living ongoing commitment to quality as the Executive Director and/or desivill report identified concerns throughout the community so QA Process.	at 11, Senior 12, Ing	
	reporting system.					

STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY				
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:				
FOR SNFs AN		245536	B. WING	6/15/2023				
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER EA SENIOR LIVING	<i>'</i>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN					
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	NCIES						
F 623	Notice Requirements Before Transfer/I CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8)	Discharge						
	§483.15(c)(3) Notice before transfer. Before a facility transfers or discharges (i) Notify the resident and the resident's move in writing and in a language and a representative of the Office of the Sta (ii) Record the reasons for the transfer paragraph (c)(2) of this section; and (iii) Include in the notice the items descend [iii] Include in the notice the items descend [iii] Include in the notice the items descend [iii] Notice must be made as soon as pracent [iii] Notice must be made as soon as pracent [iiii] Notice must be made as soon as pracent [iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	s representative(s) of manner they understate Long-Term Care or discharge in the cribed in paragraph (2)(4)(ii) and (c)(8) of the dependent of the facility at acticable before transmitted by the facility would be endablified by the cility would be endablified for 30 days. The written notice sees transferred or discharge; is transferred or discharge; including the receives such requestion and submitting the number of the again bilities established 200 (Pub. L. 106-40 document).	of the transfer or discharge and the reastand. The facility must send a copy of a Ombudsman. resident's medical record in accordance (c)(5) of this section. of this section, the notice of transfer or least 30 days before the resident is transfer or discharge when- ingered under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) or ingered, under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) or ingered, under paragraph (c)(3) of this section is urgent medical needs, under pecified in paragraph (c)(3) of this section is the pecified in paragraph (c)(3) of this section is the pecified in paragraph (c)(3) of this section is the pecified in paragraph (c)(1) of this section is the protection of the office of the State Long relopmental disabilities or related disabilitie	f the notice to ce with r discharge ansferred or of this section; of this under r paragraph ction must , and an appeal g-Term Care abilities, the and advocacy isabilities .); and				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY					
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:					
I OK BIVI S I IIV		245536	B. WING	6/15/2023					
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN						
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES							
F 623	Continued From Page 1								
	and telephone number of the agency redisorder established under the Protection §483.15(c)(6) Changes to the notice. If the information in the notice changes the recipients of the notice as soon as possible §483.15(c)(8) Notice in advance of fact In the case of facility closure, the individual notification prior to the impending closure Care Ombudsman, residents of the faci transfer and adequate relocation of the This REQUIREMENT is not met as expanded to the same of the	and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with a mental disorder established under the Protection and Advocacy for Mentally III Individuals Act. §483.15(c)(6) Changes to the notice. If the information in the notice changes prior to effecting the transfer or discharge, the facility must update the recipients of the notice as soon as practicable once the updated information becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice in advance of facility closure In the case of facility closure, the individual who is the administrator of the facility must provide written notification prior to the impending closure to the State Survey Agency, the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman, residents of the facility, and the resident representatives, as well as the plan for the transfer and adequate relocation of the residents, as required at § 483.70(1). This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review the facility failed to notify the Office of the long-term care (LTC) Ombudsman of transfer for 1 of 1 resident (R1) reviewed for hospitalization.							
	R1's annual Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 3/23/23, identified intact cognition.								
	R1's progress note, dated 3/23/23, identified increase in pain and swelling posterior below knee. R1 was sent to the emergency department (ED) for evaluation per doctor's order.								
	Progress note, dated 3/28/23, identified R1 was re-admitted to the nursing home after being hospitalized for severe sepsis with encephalopathy, likely due to a urinary tract infection (UTI).								
	R1's medical record lacked evidence the LTC Ombudsman had been notified of hospital transfer.								
	When interviewed on 6/14/23 at 3:35 p.m., licensed social worker (LSW) stated the Admission/Discharge To/From Report was ran monthly and faxed to the Ombudsman. LSW stated the last report that was faxed to the Ombudsman was for February 2023.								
	The Emergency Notice of Transfer or Discharge and Notice of Bed Hold Policy did not identify the process regarding notification to the Ombudsman.								

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	00124	B. WING			C 5/2023
NAME OF DOOM DED OF OURDUIED	<u> </u>			00/	13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	TATE, ZIP CODE , RR 2 BOX 49		
GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING		MN 55954	, KK Z BOX 49		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTION OF CORE	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000 Initial Comments		2 000			
****ATTE	NTION*****				
NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
144A.10, this correpursuant to a surve found that the deficient herein are not corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Deputermination of water corrected requires requirements of the number and MN Ruwhen a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance re-inspection with a result in the assess	Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued by. If, upon reinspection, it is siency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance fines promulgated by rule of artment of Health. The ther a violation has been compliance with all erule provided at the tagule number indicated below. It is several items, failure to the items will be considered the items will be considered. Lack of compliance upon any item of multi-part rule will sment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was				
that may result from orders provided that the Department wit	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these at a written request is made to thin 15 days of receipt of a ent for non-compliance.				
conducted at your formal Minnesota Department of the formal series and the formal series	TS: 23, a licensing survey was facility by surveyors from the nent of Health (MDH). Your compliance with the MN State following correction orders are cate in your electronic plan of a reviewed these orders and				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

07/21/23

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00124	B. WING		C 06/15/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
GREEN	LEA SENIOR LIVING	115 NOR1	H LYNDALE	, RR 2 BOX 49	
OILLIA	LLA CLIVION LIVING	MABEL, N	/N 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000		
	identify the date wh	en they will be completed.			
		laints were reviewed with no H 55362717C (MN00091563)			
	the State Licensing federal software. Ta assigned to Minnes Nursing Homes. The appears in the far leading." The state state listed in the "Summ column and replace the correction order the findings which a statute after the state as evidence by." For	nent of Health is documenting Correction Orders using ag numbers have been ota state statutes/rules for the assigned tag number off column entitled "ID Prefix tute/rule out of compliance is any Statement of Deficiencies" the "To Comply" portion of the state the in violation of the state tement, "This Rule is not met following the surveyors findings the Method of Correction and trection.			
	receipt of State lices the Minnesota Department of Heal orders are delineate Department of Heal you electronically. is necessary for State enter the word "corr text. You must then State licensure proc completion date, the	in state.mn.us/facilities/regulation_1.html The State licensing ed on the attached Minnesota lith orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading e date your orders will be lectronically submitting to the			
	PLEASE DISREGA FOURTH COLUMN	RD THE HEADING OF THE I WHICH STATES,			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM IWME11 If continuation sheet 2 of 9

Minnesota Department of Health

· · · /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
		00124	B. WING		06/1	5/2023		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	-			
GREEN I	GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49							
		MABEL, M						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 2	2 000					
	APPLIES TO FEDE THIS WILL APPEAL IS NO REQUIREME CORRECTION FOR	N OF CORRECTION." THIS RAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. R ON EACH PAGE. THERE ENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF R VIOLATIONS OF E STATUTES/RULES.						
2 830	MN Rule 4658.0520 Proper Nursing Car	Subp. 1 Adequate and e; General	2 830			7/20/23		
	receive nursing care custodial care, and individual needs and the comprehensive plan of care as designed 4658.0405. A nursi of bed as much as written order from the control of the comprehensive and the comprehensive plan of care as designed as much as written order from the custodial care, and individual needs and the comprehensive plan of care as designed as much as written order from the custodial care, and individual needs and the comprehensive plan of care as designed as much as written order from the custodial care, and individual needs and the comprehensive plan of care as designed as a supplication of the custodial care, and individual needs and the comprehensive plan of care as designed as a supplication of care as designed as a supplication of the custodial care, and individual needs are as designed as a supplication of care as a supplication of	general. A resident must e and treatment, personal and supervision based on d preferences as identified in resident assessment and scribed in parts 4658.0400 and ng home resident must be out possible unless there is a he attending physician that the in in bed or the resident bed.						
	by: Based on observation review, the facility fa	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document ailed to ensure bathing vided for 1 of 4 resident (R10) es of daily living (ADL's).		Corrected.				
	R10's annual Minim 4/25/23, indicated F cognition and was o (enlarged heart), ob	num Data Set (MDS) dated R10 has mildly impaired diagnosed with cardiomegaly besity, hypertension (high ronic kidney disease, and						

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM IWME11 If continuation sheet 3 of 9

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00124	B. WING		06/1	5/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	LEA SENIOR LIVING	115 NORT MABEL, M		, RR 2 BOX 49		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	R10's care plan upon required an assist of weekly and as necessary and as necessary and as necessary and as the received a shower of the received a shower scheological and the received a shower scheological and the resident present. Reshower the previous liked to of had one. During an interview licensed practical necessary and the resident refused as document it in the resident refused as document it in the resident reside	dated on 5/1/23, indicated R10 of one staff with shower twice essary. on on 6/13/23 at 12:08 p.m., ody odor notable from the room. alth record (EHR) indicated he on 6/6/23, refused a shower applicable" was documented duled on 6/13/23. on and interview on 6/14/23, ad strong body odor present. I dried food stains all down the eg had dried crusted brown 10 stated he was not offered as evening and would have on 6/14/23 at 9:47 a.m., urse (LPN)-A stated when a shower the nurse would esident's EHR. LPN-A stated at not applicable meant in the t meant the resident was not PN-A stated if a shower was ent would have to wait until d shower day to receive one.	2 830			
	nursing assistant (Na strong body odor clothing on. NA-B a have had a shower get it because they	on 6/14/23 at 9:59 a.m., IA)-B confirmed that R10 had present and had visibly soiled lso confirmed R10 should the prior evening but did not only had two NA's working. It showers were frequently				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM IWME11 If continuation sheet 4 of 9

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	00124	B. WING		C 06/1/	
		<u> </u>		06/13	5/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STATE, ZIP CODE E, RR 2 BOX 49		
GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING		/IN 55954	., KK Z BOX 49		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
not have time for would have to was shower day to red During an intervie the director of nur nurse (RN)-A, the was for residents week. If a bath was notified and shoul and arrange for the next shift. DON stated frequently refused bedtime cares who dor. DON stated received his week history of refusing A facility policy red but not received. Suggested Method Nursing or design procedures, train to assure residen services. The direction could conduct rancare; to ensure a implemented; to be treatment.	ening shift and the day shift did extra showers so the residents t until their next scheduled eive one. w on 6/14/23 at 1:45 p.m., with sing (DON) and registered DON stated the expectation to receive their baths every as missed the nurse should be d make note of the missed bath e resident to receive a bath the ated the resident should not heir next scheduled shower N and RN-A confirmed R10 had r and RN-A stated R10 assistance with morning and ich was the cause of his body it was important that R10 ly showers because of his	2 830	BLITCHIO		

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '			SURVEY	
		00124	B. WING		06/1	5/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	LEA SENIOR LIVING	115 NORT MABEL, M		E, RR 2 BOX 49		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF CORRECTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION (INC.)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21565	Continued From pa	ge 5	21565			
21565	MN Rule 4658.1325 Medications Self Ac	Subp. 4 Administration of Imin	21565			7/20/23
	self-administer med resident assessment care as required in 4658.0405 indicate is a written order from the second of the second	inistration. A resident may lications if the comprehensive of and comprehensive plan of parts 4658.0400 and this practice is safe and there om the attending physician. In the interview, and document ailed to assess the resident ty for self-administration of for 2 of 2 residents (R16 and SAM.		Corrected		
	Findings include:					
	(MDS) dated 4/15/2 cognitively intact an elevated myocardia attack), type 2 diabeth (high blood pressur	ange Minimum Data Set 3, indicated R16 was d was diagnosed with non-ST l infarction (type of heart etes mellitus, hypertension e), coronary artery disease nt with most activities of daily				
	stated he was able medication except he would like to self-act had requested to do 2022, after an incide and waited fifty min nitroglycerin. R16 st	on 6/12/23, at 3:23 p.m., R16 to self-administer all his his nitroglycerin. R16 stated he lminister his nitroglycerin and so back in December of ent where he had chest pain utes before he received the tated he was told he could not nitroglycerin but was never thy not.				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM IWME11 If continuation sheet 6 of 9

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00124	B. WING			5/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREEN	LEA SENIOR LIVING		TH LYNDALE IN 55954	, RR 2 BOX 49		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21565	Continued From pa	ge 6	21565			
		cian orders dated, 12/5/22, I self-administer medications				
	R16's care plan dat R16 was assessed	ed, 5/1/23, lacked evidence for SAM.				
	R28 was cognitively with cerebrovascula hypertension (high l	ment dated 5/20/23, indicated intact and was diagnosed ar accident (stroke), blood pressure), heart failure antial assistance with most				
	one bottle of clear e on R28's bedside to of naphcon-a eye d	on on 6/12/23, at 2:43 p.m., ye triple relief eye drops was able. An expired (12/21) bottle rops (used to relieve minor itching) was on R28's				
	stated he self-admir	on 6/13/23, at 5:43 p.m., R28 nistered both eye drops for dry aff was aware that he had the I them regularly.				
		cian orders lacked orders for ss and naphcon-a eye drops.				
	R28's care plan dat R28 was assessed	ed, 5/1/23, lacked evidence for SAM.				
	trained medication and nurses decided which self-administer medication and order in the resident (EHR). TMA-A state	lications and would put an t's electronic health record ed R28 could self-administer could self-administer				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM IWME11 If continuation sheet 7 of 9

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7 56.25			•
		00124	B. WING		1	5/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CDEEN		115 NORT	H LYNDALE	, RR 2 BOX 49		
GREEN	LEA SENIOR LIVING	MABEL, N	1N 55954			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21565	Continued From pa	ge 7	21565			
	licensed practical nesident requested a nurse would compassessment and obindicated what medicated what medicated what medicated of nursi (RN)-A and regional DON stated that the assessment was corequested to SAM. self-administration a orders would be speresident could or coresident could be re-assesswith significant charanter and policy that residents in their rooms. RNC stated that a medications in their stored in a locked bear the could be reposed in a locked bear and policy that residents in their rooms. RNC stated that a medications in their stored in a locked bear and policy that residents in their stored in a locked bear and policy t	on 6/14/23, at 1:45 p.m., with ng (DON), registered nurse I nurse consultant (RNC), the eself-administration ampleted when a resident DON stated the assessment and physician ecific to what medications the old not self-administer. elf-administration assessment sed quarterly, annually and nges. If RN-A stated it was their could not store medications resident could store room, but it would need to be loox. Was not able to self-administer s, including eye drops. 16 was not assessed for SAM. 28 was not assessed for SAM. 28 was not assessed for SAM. 28 removed both eye drops from lication Self Administration				
	Safety Screen and/	or Self Administration revised medication self-administration				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM IWME11 If continuation sheet 8 of 9

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		(X3) DATE	
		00124	B. WING		06/1	; 5/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		H LYNDALE	STATE, ZIP CODE I, RR 2 BOX 49		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21565	requested to do the their own medication drops or actual pills self-administration obased on the medications afety screen. The safety screen would resident initiating semedications and with changes in function resident's ability to smedications. Ongoina minimum of quart include whether the medications unsuperwas not safe to administer and self-administer and SUGGESTED MET The director of nursure review applicable pensure residents' as self-administration of staff education. The could monitor for could	y completed if the resident ir own medications or some of ns such as inhalers, eye. Evaluation and approval for of medications would be ration self-administration medication self-administration if be completed prior to the elf-administration of the any medication changes, condition that might affect the safely self-administer ng evaluation should occur at erly. The determination would resident could self-administer ervised, with supervision or ninister medications. A ald be obtained indicating the resident may with or without supervision. HOD OF CORRECTION: ing (DON) or designee could policies and procedures to be assessed for of medications; then provide a quality assurance committee	21565			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM IWME11 If continuation sheet 9 of 9

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

F5536032

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

	245536	B. WING _		06/13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING			115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000 INITIAL COMMEN	TS	K 00	00	
FIRE SAFETY				
conducted by the Normalic Safety, State 06/13/2023. At the LEA SR LIVING was the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National (NFPA) 101, Life Soft Existing Health Carner Page of The Facility's Pallegation of Conducted to Conducted to Substantial Conducted to Subst	at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 re and the 2012 edition of are Facilities Code. OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST IS-2567 FORM WILL BE CATION OF COMPLIANCE. OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT OMPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION.			
	R THE FIRE SAFETY			
	IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION D.			
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
Electronically Signed			tution may be excused from correcting providing	07/21/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245536	B. WING _		06/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTIC
K 000	Continued From particle Healthcare Fire Instate State Fire Marshal 445 Minnesota St., St. Paul, MN 55101	pections Division Suite 145	K 00	00	
	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO	RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE			
	 place to ensure the 3. Indicate how the future performance sustained. 4. Identify who is actions and monito 5. The actual or performance of the performance of	easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. The facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective ring of compliance.			
	The building was contributed and the determined as Toulding has a partition basement.	VING is a 1-story building with onstructed at 3 different times. g was constructed in 1961, ving in 1969, and 1989. All to Type II (111). The original all basement, and all additions. There is an assisted living arated from the nursing home			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		06/13/202	3
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPL	ÉTION
K 000	the construction type buildings, the facility building as allowed Fire Protection Associate Safety Code (Land Health Care Occup). The facility is fully pautomatic sprinkler system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire department of the facility has a care census of 33 at the	al building and addition meet be allowed for existing y was surveyed as one in the 2012 edition of National ociation (NFPA) Standard 101, SC), Chapter 19 Existing ancies. Protected throughout by an system and has a fire alarm detection in the corridors, corridors, that is monitored for rtment notification.	K 00			
K 271 SS=E	provides a level way provisions of 7.1.7 elevation and shall obstructions. Additions a hard packed at 18.2.7, 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observations facility failed to main exits requirements	ts	K 27	Green Lea Senior Living denies it vany federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction on the constitute an admission or agree	does	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ,	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		06/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
K 271	have a patterned in the facility. Findings include: 1. On 06/13/2023 b. PM, it was revealed North Exit door the drop from door threathan 2 inches creation. 2. On 06/13/2023 b. PM, it was revealed North Exit door the spalling creating a tenth of the spalling cre	ese deficient findings could apact on the residents within etween 10:30 AM and 2:30 by observation that at the pathway exhibited a vertical shold to concrete slab of moreing a trip or fall hazard. etween 10:30 AM and 2:30 by observation that at the concrete pathway exhibited	K 27	by the provider to the accuracy of the facts alleged or conclusions set fort the statement of deficiencies. The provisions is prepared and/or exect solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes and correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished corrective action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facility maintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or the corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with K 271 Discharge from Exits. The Green Lessenior Living Facility corrected the deficiency by having the Maintenance Director level the pathway outside a NORTH EXIT Door so there is no lot trip hazard. All other egress exits were inspected ensure there were no further concentrate would create a trip hazard.	h in plan of puted d ive by e t t l, ea ce t the onger a ed to	
K 353 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - I	Maintenance and Testing Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are	K 35	A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Consul LLC. The cited findings will be inspeduring this review. A written report we sent to Administration after the reviews	lting ected vill be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	1 ` '			E SURVEY PLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		06/	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	with NFPA 25, Stantesting, and Maintal Protection Systems maintained in a secavailable. a) Date sprinkler some system some system. b) Who provided some system. 7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and Maintal Safety Code, section (2011 edition) Stantesting, and Maintal Protection Systems 5.2.1.1.2(2)(5), 5.2. Standard for the Instruction Systems 5.	and maintained in accordance idard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire is. Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily system last checked system test supply source KS information on coverage for a partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 NT is not met as evidenced tion and staff interview the intain the sprinkler system in FPA 101 (2012 edition), Life ins 9.7.5, 9.7.6 and NFPA 25 dard for the Inspection, enance of Water-Based Fire is, section(s), 5.2.1.1.1, 1.2, NFPA 13 (2010 edition), istallation of Sprinkler Systems, nese deficient findings could inpact on the residents within setween 10:30 AM and 2:30	K 3	Green Lea Senior Living denies it any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction not constitute an admission or agre by the provider to the accuracy of t facts alleged or conclusions set for the statement of deficiencies. The corrections is prepared and/or exesolely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes ar correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correct action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facil	does eement he th in plan of cuted ity		
	sprinkler heads in t	by observation that the he Kitchen, inside the Range ng Room exhibited signs of		maintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or the corrective action was necessary.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING		06/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
K 353	PM, it was revealed Basement Break Rowere placed and state the sprinkler head(state). An interview with the	etween 10:30 AM and 2:30 by observation that the in the com Storage Closets items acked closer than 18 inches to	K 353	In continuing compliance with K 35 Sprinkler Systems Maintenance Testing. The Green Lea Senior Livi Facility corrected the deficiency by the Maintenance Director clean the sprinkler heads in the Kitchen, insic range hood. And the Dining Room exhibited signs of debris. Also, the that was identified in the basement breakroom storage closet that had placed and stacked closer than 18 were removed. All other sprinkler heads were insp to ensure that they did not have de items closer than 18 inches to then negative findings were fixed by Maintenance Director. The Mainter Director was educated by Regional Maintenance support. All staff were educated to prevent concerns. A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Consu LLC. The cited findings will be insp during this review. A written report sent to Administration after the revi	and ng having de the which area items inches ected bris or n, any nance l ected will be
K 374 SS=F	Subdivision of Build CFR(s): NFPA 101	ling Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 374		8/4/23
	Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke bar bonded wood-core resists fire for 20 m plates of unlimited h	riers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid doors or of construction that inutes. Nonrated protective neight are permitted. Doors we fixed fire window			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		245536	B. WING		06/1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	automatic-closing, are not required to egress travel. Door clear width of 32 indoors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to main per NFPA 101 (201 sections 19.3.7.8 are findings could have residents within the Findings include: On 06/13/2023 betwit was revealed by a following fire and sue exhibited an air-gap allow the passage of Lobby Area; Activities. An interview with the sections of the section of the passage of the passage of the section of the passage of the passage of the section of the passage of the pa	Doors are self-closing or do not require latching, and swing in the direction of opening provides a minimum ches for swinging or horizontal 19.3.7.9 NT is not met as evidenced ion and staff interview, the ntain the smoke barrier doors 2 edition), Life Safety Code, and 8.5.4.1. These deficient a widespread impact on the	K 374	Green Lea Senior Living denies it any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction not constitute an admission or agre by the provider to the accuracy of t facts alleged or conclusions set for the statement of deficiencies. The corrections is prepared and/or exe solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes ar correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correct action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facil maintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or the corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with K 37 Subdivision of Building Spaces - S Barrier. The Green Lea Senior Livi Facility corrected the deficiency by all gaps closed to resist the passage smoke in the Dining Area; North Lo Area; Activities Area; South Corrido All other Doors were inspected to eathat they met the requirements to resist they are the requirements to resist they met	does ement he the in plan of cuted having having having he of obby or.	

_ `		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		06/1	3/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 761	Maintenance, Inspec	ge 7 ection & Testing - Doors	K 37	the passage of smoke, any negative findings were fixed by the Maintenance Director. The Maintenance Director educated by Regional Maintenance support. A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Constitute. The cited findings will be instituting this review. A written report sent to the Administration after the	ance r was e ulting pected will be review.	8/4/23	
	Fire doors assemble annually in accordate for Fire Doors and of Non-rated doors, in patient rooms and structurely inspected maintenance programment of the programmen	ing the door inspections and wledge, training or experience ability. Inspection and testing are available for review.		Green Lea Senior Living denies it any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction not constitute an admission or agre by the provider to the accuracy of tacts alleged or conclusions set for the statement of deficiencies. The	does eement the rth in		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE COMP			E SURVEY IPLETED		
		245536	B. WING		06/	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEA SENIOR LIVING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
K 761	it was revealed by a documentation, that completed on 01/29. An interview with the	veen 10:30 AM and 2:30 PM, review of available t door inspections were last	K 7	61	corrections is prepared and/or exect solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes and correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correction action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facility maintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or that corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with K 761 Maintenance, Inspection & Testing Doors. The Green Lea Senior Living Facility corrected the deficiency by doors tested by Maintenance Direct All other Doors were inspected as required and any negative findings were corrected by the Maintenance Direct The Maintenance Director was educed by Regional Maintenance support to ensure that all doors are inspected all least annually or upon need of repair A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Consult LC. The cited findings will be inspected to the Administration after the reserve was entered to the Administration after the reserved.	tive ty e to naving or. were tor. cated of at ir. lting ected vill be	
K 918 SS=F	Electrical Systems - CFR(s): NFPA 101	- Essential Electric Syste	K 9	18			8/4/23
	Maintenance and Te	- Essential Electric System esting ther alternate power source					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING _		06/1	3/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 9 and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, review of available documentation and staff interview, the facility failed to test the on-site emergency generator		K 9	Green Lea Senior Living denies any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of corrections	n does		
system per NFPA 99 (2012 edition), Health Care Facilities Code, section 6.4.4.1.1.3, 6.4.4.2 and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), Standard for			not constitute an admission or ag by the provider to the accuracy of facts alleged or conclusions set f	f the			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING		06/13/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
K 923	8.3.4.1, 8.4.9, 8.4.9 could have a wides within the facility. Findings include: 1. On 06/13/2023 b PM, it was revealed that no 36 month - 4 documentation was 2. On 06/13/2023 b PM, it was revealed that the annual servidentified that the go of replacement. Visconfirm the battery An interview with the verified these deficit discovery. Gas Equipment - County of the could be a service of the county of the	andby Power Systems, 8.3.4, .2 These deficient findings pread impact on the residents etween 10:30 AM and 2:30 I during documentation review	K 918	the statement of deficiencies. The corrections is prepared and/or exect solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes are correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correct action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facilimaintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or the corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with K 91 Electrical Systems - Essential Elect System. The Green Lea Senior Liv Facility corrected the deficiency by 3rd party vendor perform a 4- hour bank and replacing the battery to the Emergency Generator. The Maintenance Director was edue by Regional Maintenance support to the 3rd party inspector for the eme Generator are addressed in a time manner. A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Consulted. The cited findings will be inspective to the Administration after the	cuted nd tive ity ne at 8, tric ing having load ne ucated to up by rgency ly s ulting pected will be	
33-D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - C	ylinder and Container Storage				

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING		06/	13/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECT CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH AC	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 923	Storage locations a ventilated in accord 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cu Storage locations a within an enclosed limited- combustible gates outdoors) that gases are not store separated from consprinklered) or enclononcombustible con 1/2 hr. fire protection Less than or equal in a single smoke of cylinders available to care areas with an or equal to 300 cub stored in an enclose handled with precautionary sign each door or gate of where the sign incluminimum "CAUTIO STORED WITHIN I Storage is planned of which they are recylinders. When faintegral pressure gate considered empty is are marked to avoid in the open are profit 1.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3. This REQUIREMENT by:	tal to 3,000 cubic feet re designed, constructed, and ance with 5.1.3.3.2 and bic feet re outdoors in an enclosure or interior space of non- or e construction, with door (or t can be secured. Oxidizing d with flammables, and are abustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if osed in a cabinet of astruction having a minimum in rating. To 300 cubic feet compartment, individual for immediate use in patient aggregate volume of less than ic feet are not required to be ure. Cylinders must be utions as specified in 11.6.2. In readable from 5 feet is on if a cylinder storage room, udes the wording as a N: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) NO SMOKING." so cylinders are used in order received from the supplier. It is segregated from full cility employs cylinders with auge, a threshold pressure is established. Empty cylinders deceted from weather. 3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced	K 9				
		ion and staff interview, the ntain proper medical gas		Green Lea Senior Living denies any federal or state regulations.	ıt violated		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE COMP			E SURVEY PLETED		
		245536	B. WING		06/	13/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	edition), Health Car 9.3.7, 9.3.7.1, 9.3.7 could have an isola within the facility. Findings include: On 06/06/2023 between twee was revealed by obthe Med Gas (O2) oxygen transfill occ. An interview with the verified this deficient discovery.	rement per NFPA 99 (2012 re Facilities Code, sections read This deficient finding ted impact on the residents reen 9:00AM and 1:00 PM, it servation that exhaust fan in Storage Room where liquid urs was not operational. Re Maintenance Director of finding at the time of	K 923	Accordingly, this plan of correction not constitute an admission or agre by the provider to the accuracy of the facts alleged or conclusions set for the statement of deficiencies. The procession is prepared and/or exect solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes an correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correct action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facili maintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or the corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with K 92 Equipment - Cylinder and Contained Storage the Green Lea Senior Living Facility corrected the deficiency by the Maintenance Director fix the expansion of the expansion of the conducted annually by Regional Maintenance support the ensure that all requirements for Ox storage is being followed. A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Consultation. A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Consultation. The cited findings will be inspectively accorded to the Administration after the sent to the Administr	ement he th in clan of cuted he tive ty ne at a silf ng haust cated o ygen silf ng hected will be review.	9/4/22	
K 926 SS=F	Gas Equipment - Q CFR(s): NFPA 101	ualifications and Training	K 926			8/4/23	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l `´	LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245536	B. WING		06/1	3/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 926	Personnel concerne maintenance and h cylinders are trained provide continuing a guidelines and usage serviced only by permaintenance and of 11.5.2.1 (NFPA 99). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review the facility failed to training program is edition), Health Carrianing program is edition, Health Carrianing program is edition), Health Carrianing program is edition, Health Carrianing program is edition, Health Carrianing program is edition), Health Carrianing program is edition, Health Carr	ed with the application, andling of medical gases and d on the risk. Facilities education, including safety ge requirements. Equipment is rsonnel trained in the peration of equipment.	K 926	Green Lea Senior Living denies it any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction not constitute an admission or agre by the provider to the accuracy of t facts alleged or conclusions set for the statement of deficiencies. The corrections is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are provided for procedural processing purposes ar correlation with the most recently completed or accomplished correct action and do not correspond chronologically to the date the facil maintains it is in compliance with the requirements of participation, or the corrective action was necessary. In continuing compliance with K 92 Equipment - Qualifications and Tra The Green Lea Senior Living Facili corrected the deficiency by all staff handles oxygen trained to safely hamedical gas.	does ement he th in plan of cuted ity he at format ty that	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED						
		245536	B. WING			06/	13/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREEN LEA SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 NORTH LYNDALE, RR 2 BOX 49 MABEL, MN 55954					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLÉTION		
K 926	Continued From pa	ge 14	KS	926	The Maintenance Director was eduly Regional Maintenance support the ensure that all requirements for Oxhandling training is being followed. A comprehensive life-safety audit is conducted annually by RWL Consultable. The cited findings will be instituting this review. A written report sent to the Administration after the	o ygen Ilting pected will be		